Faculties on Management Council

Humbe Appasaheb Bhausaheb

R. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY

AURANGABAD - 431 004. Maharashtra (India)

NAAC Accredited B+

office Telephones: 2403399, 2403400 Registrar: (Off.) 2403333

(Resi.) 2400203, 2403310 Fax: (0240) 2403113, 2403335 Telegram : BAMUSITY Web Site - www.bamu.net

DIGICALONCAL

UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, AURANGABAD - 431 004 (Maharashtra) INDIA

E-mail: registraria bamu, net Ref.No. UNISEC/ELN/2011/2/09 Date: 20-09-2011

HUMBE APPASAHEB BHAUSAHEB

Shankarrao Patil Mahavidyalaya,

Bhoom,

Solavidy alaya

2.8hoom Dist

Dist. - Osmanabad.

Election from the faculty of Physical Education to the Subject :-

Management Council under Section 27 (1) (n) of the

Maharashhtra University Act, 1994.

Sir,

it is great pleasure for me to inform you that you have been declared elected as a Member of the Management Council from the faculty of Physical Education under the provisons of Section 27 (1) (n) of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.

The term of your office as a Member of the Management Council shall be as provided under Section 42 and shall be subject to the provisions of Section 43 and 44 of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994 as amended from time to time.

Your's faithfully.

Chaudhary.eln.2006